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CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND HYDROGEOLOGISTS
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<
July 13, 1990 < LF 1983.01
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} i @
| Mr. Dale Sobek \ §5
6000 S Corporation \\
6000 Stevenson Blvd. ki
Fremont, California 94538
Subject: Report of Closure of Deep Production Wells

5S1W8A1, 5S1W8A3, and 5S1W8A4 at 6000 Stevenson
Blvd., Fremont, California

Dear Dale:

Attached are four copies of the well closure report for the
three deep industrial wells formerly located on your property.:

hese coples are enclosed for your files and distribution,to ..

he Al istrict, the City of F nd
the .
’ Y

Please call me or Carol Yamane if you have any questions.
Sincerely, . -

Gl7 € ST

Bob Roat
Senior Staff Engineer

-—l——-Jnn1 nsure _ V JL ' 71390
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND HYDROGED

July 13, 1990 LF 1983.01

Ms. Jill Duerig

Alameda County Water District
43885 South Grimmer Boulevard
Fremont, California 94539

Subject: Closure of Deep Production Wells 5S1W8Al, 551W8A3,
and 5S1W8A4 at 6000 Stevenson Boulevard, Fremont,
California

Dear Ms. Duerig:

This letter report describes the closure activities for three
former agricultural/industrial wells located at 6000 Stevenson
Boulevard (Figure 1). The wells were destroyed between
February 19 and March 3, 1990, by DelLucchi Well & Pump, Inc.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Mr. Dale
Sobek of 6000 S Corporation, or call me or Carcl Yamane at
LevinesFricke.

Sincerely,

A ST

Bob Roat
Senior Staff Engineer

olny Ms. Linda Vrabel, City of Fremont
Mr. Richard Hiett, RWQCB

1900 Powaell Street, 12th Floor
Emeryville, California 94608
(415) 652-4500

Other offices in NEWPORT BEACH and CAKLAND, CA
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Closure of Deep Production Wells
5S1WS8A1, 5S1W8A4
at 6000 Stevenson Boulevard
Fremont, California

July 13, 1990
1983.01

Prepared for:

6000 S Corporation
6000 Stevenson Boulevard
Fremont, California 94538
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CERTIFICATION

All hydrogeologic and geologic information, conclusions, and
recommendations in this report have been prepared or reviewed
by a Levine«Fricke Registered Geclogist.

—

Thomas M. Johnson
Vice President and Principal Hydrogeologist
Registered Geologist #4286 B
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July 13, 1990 LF 1983.01

Closure of Deep Production Wells
581W8Al, 581Wa8A3, and 5S1WSA4
at 6000 Stevenson Boulevard, Fremont, California

This report summarizes the closure activities for three former
agricultural/industrial wells located at 6000 Stevenson
Boulevard. The property is currently owned by 6000 S
Corporation.

1.0 BACKGROUND

The three closed deep production wells (designated 5S1W8AlL,
5S1W8A3 and 58S1W8A4, and referred to in this report as 8Al,
8A3, and 8A4) were installed in the early 1960s, presumably
for agricultural use. Wells 8A3 and 8A4 were installed by
DeLucchi Well & Pump, Inc. No construction information was
available for well 8Al. Available well data sheets and Water
Well Drillers' Reports are shown in Appendix A. Well
construction data for the three wells are summarized in

Table 1. Approximate well locations at the site are shown in
Figure 2.

Wells 8A3 and 824 were reportedly used by the owner, Dale S.
Sobek, for air conditicning and landscape watering purposes.
Well 8A3 was reportedly used to supply water for the air
conditioning system, while well 8A4 was used for water
recharge from the system. According to the well data sheet
shown in Appendix A, well 8Al was abandoned on July &, 1962.
At the time of closure in February 1990, this well had to be
unearthed from beneath concrete pavement.

Grab water samples were initially collected from wells 8A3 and
8A4 by Ensco Environmental Services in January 1989, during a
Preliminary Site Investigation (Ensco Environmental Services,
*preliminary Environmental Assessment of 6000 S Corporation
Site, 6000 Stevenson Boulevard,™ January 1990). The samples
were analyzed for priority pollutant metals, volatile organic
compounds (VOCs), priority pesticides, polychlorinated
biphenyls (PCBs), oil and grease (O&G), total petroleum
hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHD), and total petroleum
hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHG). The Ensco analysis results
are presented in Appendix B. The Ensco results detected PCBs
(0.019 ppm), TPH characterized as gascline (1.8 ppm), TPH
characterized as diesel (330 ppm), and O&G (740 ppm), as well
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as chromium (0.06 ppm), nickel (0.09 ppm), and zinc (0.05 ppm)
in well 8a3. Only O&G (0.56 ppm), lead (0.83 ppm), nickel
(0.06 ppm), and zinc (110 ppm) were detected in well 8A4.

At the time of the Ensco sampling, floating product was
reported in well 8A3. Since this well had a large industrial
pump attached, it is likely that floating product and the
chemicals detected in water samples from this well were
constituents of the motor oil which leaked from the pump over
the period of time during which the pump operated to provide
water to the air conditioning system.

2.0 CLOSURE ACTIVITIES

Before the wells were sealed, Levine-Fricke personnel
collected additional water samples to verify the presence of
chemicals in the wells and to test the water quality in the
newly uncovered well SS1W8SA1 (8Al), which had not been
previously sampled by Ensco. This additional testing was
requested by the Alameda County Water District.

Prior to the arrival of Levine«Fricke personnel on the site,
employees of Mr. Sobek reportedly bailed well 8A3 to remove as
much product from the well as possible. The well walls were
also reportedly swabbed. The bailed oil was stored in a
55-gallon drum for further testing and proper disposal.

Levine+Fricke personnel collected grab samples from wells 8Al,
8A3, and 8A4 on December 27, 1989. Discrete samples were
collected at two depths beneath the water surface in each well
using a clean teflon bailer. Sampling depths are shown in
Tables 2 and 3. Water Quality Sampling log sheets containing
information on the sampling event are included in Appendix C.
A clean bailer with a new rope was used for sampling each
depth at each well. The bailers were cleaned before sampling
with high pressure hot water and Alconox, an industrial grade
detergent.

Samples were placed in laboratory-supplied containers and were
transported to BC Analytical in Emeryville, California, for
chemical analysis under strict chain-of-custody protocol.
Additional samples were also collected for Mr. Sobek. These
samples were transported to Carter Analytical Laboratory of
Campbell, California, for metals analysis.
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Samples transported to BC Analytical were analyzed for TPH
characterized as diesel and TPH characterized as gascline
(using modified EPA Method 8015), PCBs (using EPA Method
8080), and purgeable priority pollutants (using EPA Method
8240). Samples transported to Carter Analytical were analyzed
for lead, chromium, zinc, nickel and arsenic using Atomic
adsorption spectroscopy. One sample from well 8A4 was
analyzed at each lab. Two samples each were analyzed from
wells 8A1 and 8A3 {upper and lower depths}.

3.0 FIELD OBSERVATIONS

Samples collected from well 8A3 by LevineeFricke personnel
showed a slight oily sheen, although no significant free
product layer was found. No sheen was observed in either well
8A1 or well 8A4.

The depth to water in well 8Al1 on December 27, 1989, was
39.08 feet below the top of the casing. The measured well
depth was approximately 270.6 feet. The depth to water in
well 8A3 was 42.24 feet. The bottom of the well was not
measured, but the construction log shows that depth to be 586
feet. The depth to water in well 8A4 was 24.25 feet, and the
measured well depth was 71 feet.

4.0 RESULTS OF LEVINE:FRICKE BAMPLING

Results of the analyses are summarized in Tables 2 and 3.
Laboratory certificates and chain-of-custody forms are shown
in Appendix D. Only trichlorofluoromethane (0.006 ppm),
chromium (0.01 ppm), iron (0.02 ppm), and nickel (0.04 ppm)
were detected in the sample collected from well 8Al.

Concentrations of TPH characterized as diesel (1.6 ppm/1.2
ppm) , TPH characterized as gasoline (0.055 ppm/0.097 ppm) ,
xylenes (0.003 ppm/0.004 ppm), and PCBs (0.0014 ppm/0.00392
ppm), as well as chromium (0.02 ppm/0.01 ppm}, iron (0.10
ppm/0.18 ppm), nickel (0.01 ppm/0.04 ppm), and zinc (0.01
ppm/0.02 ppm) were reported in the upper and lower samples,
respectively, collected from well 8A3.

TPH characterized as diesel (0.059 ppm), chromium (0.05 ppm),
iren (0.12 ppm), nickel (0.01 ppm), and zinc (0.0l ppm) were
reported in the sample collected from well 8A4.
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At the suggestion of Ms. Jill Duerig of the Alameda County
Water District, a sample was collected and analyzed from the
0il which had been bailed from the top of well 8A3. The
sample, collected by Mr. Sobek, was analyzed for PCBs by

BC Analytical. The results (Appendix E) showed the presence
of Arochlor 1254 (360 mg/kg), the same PCB detected in the
water samples.

5.0 SUMMARY AND DISCUSSION OF CHEMICAL ANALYSIS RESULTS

The data collected by Ensco and LevinesFricke show that
samples collected from wells 8Al, 8A3, and B8A4 contained metal
concentrations within current EPA drinking water maximum
contaminant level standards. In addition, samples collected
from well 8A1 were reported to contain only trace amounts of
trichlorofluoromethane and toluene. Samples collected from
will 8A4 contained only trace amounts of TPH characterized as
diesel.

Samples collected from well 8A3 were reported to contain TPH
characterized as diesel, TPH characterized as gascline, and
trace amounts of xylenes. This characterization includes
light-end oils similar to those bailed as product from well
8A3. These data suggest that the free product, which likely
originated from the well pump, was the source of chemicals in
the well.

samples collected from well 8A3 also contained detectable
quantities of Arochlor 1254, a PCB. The data collected by
Ensco and Levine«Fricke suggest that the PCBs reported in
samples collected from well 8A3 resulted from oil leaks from
the pump. Two pieces of data support this theory. First, the
PCB concentration was reduced by an order of magnitude between
the original Ensco sampling event and the ILevine«Fricke
sampling event. This reduction may be attributed to the
bailing and swabbing of most of the product from the well.
Second, the presence of the same PCB (Arochlor 1254) in the
floating product as was reported in the well water sample
suggests that the floating product was the source of the PCBs.
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6.0 SEALING OF WELLS

The three wells were sealed during the week of February 18,
1990, by DelLucchi Well & Pump, Inc., of Fremont, California.
The wells were destroyed under the supervision of the Alameda
County Water District (ACWD) under permit numbers 90-044 (well
8Al), 90-045 (well 8a3), and 90-046 (well 8a4). Acceording to
John DeLucchi, President of DeLucchi Well & Pump, Inc., the
wells were destroyed according to the conditions of each
permit. Copies of the permits are on file with the ACWD. The
water produced during the destruction of each well was
discharged to the sanitary sewer under temporary permit
#90~003 issued by the Union Sanitary District.



Table 1

Summary of Well Histories

o o~ i i = i el i i i i e i i e Wi

(1)

(2)

(3)

551W8Al 551WBA3 581W8A4
Date Installed pre 7/6/62 | 6-5-60 4-15-60
Reported Use Agricul- Industrial Industrial
tural (pumping (recharge
(1) well) (2) from 8A3)
(3)
Reported Depth (ft) | Unknown 586 272 *
Diameter (inches) 16 16(0-316 ft) 10
12(0-451 ft)
10(446-586
ft)
| Measured Depth 270.6 NM 71 (muddy
(12/27/920) (ft) bottom)
Screened Interval Unknown 451-475 227-240,
{depth in feet) 556-568 255-265
Depth to water 39.08 42,24 24,25
(12/27/89) (feet)

The former agricultural well (8A4) had been completely
paved over, its location and existence unknown to the
current owner of the property (Mr. Dale Scbek). Records
at the ACWD (Appendix A) indicate that the well may have
been abandoned as early as 1962.

Well 823 was used as a pumping well for an industrial
air conditioning unit. It had a large surface-mounted
pump attached before the closure activities commenced.

Well 8A4 was used as a recharge well for water from the
air conditioning unit. Water was reportedly pumped from
8A3, through the air conditioning unit, and back into
8A4.

Drilled to 600 feet, collapsed during grouting, logged
to 272 feet at time of grouting

Not Measured.



Table 2

6000 Stevenson Boulevard, Fremont, California

Groundwater Analysis Data

Hydrocarbons, Volatile Organics, and PCBs

ANALYSIS 581WeA | 551W8A1 | 5S1W8A3 | 5S1WSA3 | 551Ws8A
1 BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM 4
TOP TOP
DATE SAMPLED 27=Dec 27-Dec 27=Dec 27-Dec 27-Dec
1989 1989 1989 1989 1989
DEPTH UNDER
'1 WATER SURFACE 13.25 41.83 20.51 58.56 13.25
{feet)
TPHD (ppm) ND ND ~1.6 1.2 0.059
TPHG (ppm) "ND ND 0.055 0.097 ND
BENZENE (ppm) ND ND ND ND ND
ETHYL~BENZENES ND ND ND ND ND
(ppm) '
| XYLENES (ppm) ND ND 0.003 0.004 ND
TOTAL O&G ND ND ND ND ND
(ppm)
EPA 8240 (ppm) | 0.008% | 0.006%* ND ND ND
PCBS (ppm) ND ND 0.0014% | 0.0039% ND
L_—_——__——_——#_ ——

TPHG = Low to Medium Boiling Point Hydrocarbons (gasoline)
TPHD = High Boiling Point Hydrocarbons (diesel)
ppm =  parts per million

EPA 8240 = Purgeable Priority Pollutants

PCBs Polychlorinated Biphenyls

ND Not Detected (refer to laboratory reports for
detection limits

Reported as 0.006 ppm trichlerofluoromethane +
0.002 ppm toluene

Reported as 0.006 ppm trichlorofluoromethane
Reported as Arcochlor 1254

i

*

* %

#

n
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6000 Stevenson Boulevard, Fremont,

Table 3

Groundwater Analysis Data
Dissolved Metals Concentrations

California

ANALYSIS 5S1W8Al 551W8A3 581W8Aa3 ES1W8A4
TOP TOP BOTTOM TOP
DATE SAMPLED 27-Dec 27-Dec 27-Dec 27-Dec
1989 1989 1989 198%
DEPTH UNDER
WATER SURFACE 13.25 20.51 58.56 13.25
(feet)
ARSENIC (ppm) 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.80
ARSENIC RETEST ND ND ND ND
(ppm) *
CADMIUM (ppm) ND ND ND ND
CHROMIUM (ppm) 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05
| LEAD (ppm) ND ND ND ND
IRON (ppm) 0.02 0.10 0.18 0.12
NICKEL (ppm) 0.04 0.01 0.04 0.01-
ZINC (ppm) ND 6.01 0.02 0.01
ppm = parts per million
ND = Not Detected (refer to laboratory reports for

%*

detection limits)

Metals were analyzed using atomic adsorption
spectroscopy. Anomalous arsenic readings were
cbtained. At the suggestion of the Carter Analytical
Laboratory, the samples were retested for arsenic
using carbon furnace AA spectroscopy to remove any
confounding humic compounds from the test.
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APPENDIX A

WELL DATA SHEETS AND WATER WELL DRILLERS' REPORTS
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WELL DATA SHEET MICROFILMED
viell No. S, o) — A/
Prepared by ¥
Date'/? ;‘A ! 14l Owner P::-".;“ T ot 2

Location s 7 ww

* 4 A 2 .
. & R I et 2

”

Use:
Irrigation of acres

[J Municipal

(Above) (Below) Hayward Fault

t

"

Aquifers

omestic for ] Not presently Used
tock §= Abandoned
Commercial for (] Sealed
Industrial for
Well Data:

Driller Date

Depth Diameter 150

Perforatiocns

Control Casing: Depth Diameter Grouted

Ref. Zlev.

Sealxwcw Datat
Well Sealed:

Driller

Date P

Specifications by

Inspection by

Reason for Seallng:

] subdivision

Electric Meter No.

(] Problem Well

[ other .
. > oon ~ 9 ’
P_um_LDat—a' |}\_\\ n\“f @( \,.’13
Pump Mfr. M Motor Mfr.
Horsepower Pump Serial No.

Capaclty

Drawdown

ACWD Form No. 1'Ti (6-1-62)

gpn @
ft. at

ft. TDH

GPM




" CONFIDENTIAL

WELL COMPLETION REPORT
- (WELLLOGS)

 REMOVED
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WELL COMPLETION REPORT
- (WELLLOGS)

 REMOVED




THIS pvel/ a(r‘-)//ec/ /02‘5 éwe/MlCROFILM,EQ/
Agnfer g coliapsee) dirrrig Srevbng, 195008 5ivs
74,{/9,./} l/ ?.7ii . /gfﬁr/g{mTJc/fé ﬁ}[ wetl A5 éao:?

vell No. g //w=FR4
. ‘ Prepared by Ardad
Date //~F—¢ 3 owner Tyzt/rvo b le

Other Designation
Location_#0 4/ gg'/ wet) Lsfoews = PA 3

Use:
] Irrigation of acres [C] Municipal
CJ) Domestic for ] Not presently Used
Stock (] Abandoned
Commerclal for (] Sealed
Industrial for Drugri; We Iy,
-——'——_——_-
Well Data: )
Driller D~ twecmtis Date_S -3 4-( Y
Depth ~ 72 ) . Diameter 27’ '
Perforations %27~ f-M, 2552 (S
Control Casing: Depth Diameter Grouted
(Abeve)- (Below) Hayward Fault Ref. Elev,

Aquifers df/)/ - AP 2 O 7‘/

Sealins Data: :
Well Scaled: Driller ° Date

Specifications by

Ingpection by
Reason for Sealing: [ ] Subdivision [ ] Problem Well

(1 other
Pump Data:
Pump Mfr. Motor Mfr.
Horsepower Pump Serial Ne.
| Electric Meter No.
Capacity. gpn & ft, TDH
Drawdown fe. aﬁ GFM

ACWD Form No. 171 (6-1-62)
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APPENDIX B
ENSCO GROUND-WATER ANALYSIE REPORTS
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Wallace, Robents and Todd
Sobek Propenty, Fremont, California
Project # 1706G
TABLE 4
GROUNDWATER ANALYSES DATA
Hydrocarbons, volatile organics, PCBs and MOCA

SAMPLE NO. DATE TPHD TPHG BENZENE TOLUENE ETHYL XYLENES  TOTALOILL & 624 PCBs MOCA
SAMPLED _ (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) (ppb) BENZENE (ppb) (ppb) GREASE (ppm)  (ppb) (ppb) _(ppb)
Recovery Well |
#08A01 2/24/89 ND ND ND ND ND ND 056 ND ND NA
Occupational
Well #08A03 2/27/89 330 1.8 ND ND ND ND 740 ND 19* NA
SB-2 3/21/89 ND ND ND ND ND ND NA ND ND NA
SB-7 3/21/89 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 93* ND NA
MW-1 3/29/39 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
TPHG = Low to Medium Boiling Point Hydrocarbons (gasoline) Current Department of Health Services
TPHD = High Boiling Point Hydrocarbons (diesel) Action Levels in Drinking Water
ppm = parts per million Benzene (1.7 ppb
ppb = parts per billion Toluene 100 ppb
624 = Volatile Organic Compounds Ethyl Benzene 680 ppb
PCBs = Polychlorinated Biphenyls Xylenes 620 ppb
MOCA = 4 4’ Methylene-bis-2-chloroaniline Note: Subject to change as reviewed by Department of Health Services

N D = Not Detected
N A = Not Analyzed
Note: For detection limits, refer to laboratory reports

* Reported as Araclor 1254
** 1,1,1-Trichloroethane

Ensee ¢/yo
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Wallace, Roberts and Todd
Sobek Property, Fremont, California
Project # 1706G
TABLE 5
GROUNDWATER ANALYSES DATA
Priority pollutant metals
SAMPLE NO. DATE Antimony Arsenic Beryllium Cadmium Chromium  Copper  Lead  Mercury Nickel Selenium Zane
SAMPLED {(ppm) _ {ppm) {ppm) {(ppm) (ppm) _ (ppm) _(ppm) {(ppm) (ppm) (ppm)  (ppm)
Recovery Well
#08A01 (Well 1) 2/24/89 ND ND ND ND ND ND 0.83 ND 0.06 ND 110
Occupational Well
#08A03 (Well 3) 2/27/89 ND ND ND ND (.06 ND ND ND 0.09 ND 0.05
ppm = parts per million
N D = Not Detected
Note: For detection limits, refer to laboratory reports
Ensco  H/7P

£

LB}
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APPENDIX C

WATER QUALITY SAMPLING LOG SHEETS
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WATER-QUALITY SAMPLING INFORMATION

Project Name Se ;ezé / é o S

Date /.2 /92 ?/?ﬂ

Samplers Name E &n z

Project Na. / ?8’ >

Sampling Location 6500 Ste e fon £ re »m»f_7(

Sampling Method Buwiler { rt’”F/mv

Analyses Requested 7 ”0 30/5‘@,_ rols M Sor il

Number and Types of Sample Bottles used Va‘f

(£ ettt

Method of Shipment

GROUND WATER
ekt ...wnnf)(
Well No. 3 e t'/ 55[’ -84 f9tream Width

SURFACE WATER

Well Diameter [ln) @ é t Stream Depth

Depth to Water, >3 ?: r Eﬁ_f ;J Stream Velocity
Static (ft) A G

Rained recently ?
Water in Well Box

} Other

Well Depth (1) 278, 6 (wessyed

Height of Water ;
Column in Well Z;/.f;

2-inch casing = 0.16 gal/ft
4-inch casing = 0.65 gal/ft

Water Volume in Well _%7 S-inch casing = 1.02 gal/ft

24/% ;Wfl %@% 6-inch casing = 1.47 gal/ft

Sample No.
See-
well [

LOCATION MAP

(225~ Z ‘fé'ﬁ:ﬁué

DEPTH TO VOLUME TEMP pH

OTHER

TIME | WATER | WITHDREY™ | ez O | 5.0 (mos, e RE
1500| 6.2 58] 123 | 27| 612 27
g2 0 25

Suggested Method for Purging Well
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File

WATER-QUALITY SAMPLING INFORMATION

Project Name

Sebe £ 1/56&)05

[12]27 )22

Date

ﬁaﬂ z

Project No.
Sample No.

[ 7F 2

Samplers Name
Sampling Location

56'7570 f%é#fﬂfom.

Te /o

Sampling Method

ﬁg,’/ﬁ':f C//‘w/wf

g o
[y ot e

Analyses Requested OG"/Q g0 /f(/qé..:,] FO/5 o«/.‘e;ag Josops

Number and Types of Sample Bottles used
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WATER-QUALITY SAMPLING INFORMATION

Project Name Sedek //6 cops Project No. ___1 72572
Date /,2 /42 7 /X? Sample No.
7
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Sampling Location _ £ GO0 5 Tevenses, fremonl
Sampling Method __ 1€ 5 fos Bz loe /I\ wpf
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LAB CERTIFICATES, GROUND-WATER ANALYSES
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Analytical Report

Dr. akali Igbene
Levine - Fricke
1900 Powell Street 12th Floor
Emeryville, California 94608

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

12-585-1 IT
12-585-2 2T
12-585-3 2B
12-585-4 3T

PARAMETER 12-585-1
Polychlorinated Biphenyls
Date Analyzed 01.15.90
Date Extracted 01.02.90
troclor 1016, ug/L 0.3
Lrozlor 1221, ug/L 0.3
Aroclor 1232, ug/L <0.3
aroclor 1242, ug/L 0.3
aroclor 1248, ug/L 0.3
Arocler 1254, ug/L <0.3
troclor 1260, ug/L <0.3
aroclor 1262, ug/L <0.3
Totzl PCB's, ug/L ---
TPH - Volatile Hydrocarbons
Date Analyzed 12.28.89
Dilution Factor, Times 1
i to €12 Bydrocarbons, ug/L <50

Qther TPH - Volatile Hydrocarbons ---

1255 Porwell Strcet

Emerveille, CA 946018

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, GROUND WATER SAMPLES

12-585-2  12-585-3

01.16.90 01.15.90

01.02.90 01.02.90

<0.3 <0.3

<0.3 <0.3

<0.3 <0.3

<0.3 <0.3

£0.3 <0.3

1.4 3.9

<0.3 <0.3

€0.3 <0.3

1.4 3.9

12.28.89 12.28.89

1 1

53 97
RECE

Fi50 4282000
Fax: 413/347-3643

el

LOG NO: EB89-12-585

Received: 27 DEC 89
Reported: 16 JAN 90

Project: 1983

Page 1

DATE SAMPLED

27 DEC 89

27 DEC 89

27 DEC 89

27 DEC 89

27 DEC 89

12-585-4  12-585-5
01.15.90 01.16.90
01.02.90 01.02.90
0.3 <0.3
<0.3 0.3
<0.3 <0.3
<0.3 <0.3
<0.3 <0.3
<0.3 <0.3
<0.3 <0.3
<0.3 <0.3
12.28.89 12.28.89
1 1

<50 <50

ft C Aralyticel




Analytical Report

- 1

LOG NO: EB9-12-585

Received: 27 DEC 89
Reported: 16 JAN 90

. o F— [

Dr. Akali Igbene
Levine - Fricke
1900 Powell Street 12th Floor
Emeryville, California 94608

Project: 1983

1 “ .

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS Page 2
" LOG NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, GROUND WATER SAMPLES DATE SAMPLED
12-585-1 IT 27 DEC 89
' 12-585-2 2T 27 DEC 89
12-585-3 ZB 27 DEC 89
12-585-4 3T : 27 DEC 89
12-585-5 3B 27 DEC 89
‘ PARAMETER 12-585-1 12-585-2 12-585-3 12-585-4  12-583-5

TPH - Semivolatile Hydrocarbons

Date Analyzed 01.09.90 01.09.90 01.09.90 01.09.90 01.09.90

Dilution Factor, Times 1 1 1 1 1
£12 to C25 Hydrocarbens, ug/L 59 1600 1200 <50 <50

€12-C25 Fuel characterization, . DIESEL DIESEL DIESEL --- ---
Other TPH - Semivolatile - -——- --- -—- ---
Hydrocarbons

This Fuel characterization 15 a gualitative identification based upon a visual
compariscn of sample chromatograms Wwith those from authentic standards.

1235 Pacell Stree 41374282300
f# C Analvtical

Emerveille, CA Y4608 Fax: 415/547-3643
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Dr. Akali Igbene
Levine - Fricke

12-585-1 IT
12-585-2 2T
12-585-3 2B -
12-585-4 3T

Analytical Report

1900 Powell Street 12th Floor
Emeryville, California 94608

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, GROUND VATER SAMPLES

LOG NO: EB9-12-3585

Received: 27 DEC 89
Reported: 16 JAN 90

Project: 1983

Page 3

DATE SAMPLED

Purgeable Priority Pollutants

Date Extracted
1,1,1-Trichloroethane, ug/L

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane, ug/L

1,1,2-Trichloroethane, ug/L
i,1-Dichloroethane, ug/L
i,1-Dichloroethene, ug/L
1,2-Dichloroethane, ug/L
1,2

1,2-Dichloropropane, ug/L
1,3-Dichloropropene, ug/L

?-Chleoroethylvinylether, ug/L

2-Hexanone, ug/L

Acetone, ug/L

Acrolein, ug/L
acrylonitrile, ug/L
Bromodichloromethane, ug/L
Bromome thane, ug/L
Benzene, ug/L

Bromoform, ug/L
Chliorobenzene, ug/L

Carbon Tetrachloride, ug/L
Chloroethane, ug/L

£250 Powell Nereey

Eseryeille. {14 vioult

-Dichloroethene (Total), ug/L

Fax: 4131347-3643

12-585-1 12-585-2
01.04.,90 01.04.90
<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <l

<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <l

<1 <l
<10 <10
<10 <10
<10 <10
<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <1

<1 <

<1 <l

<1 <1

41301242300

27 DEC 89

27 DEC 89

27 DEC 89

27 DEC 89

27 DEC 89

12-585-3 12-585-4 12-585-5
01.04.90 01.04.90 01.04.90
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <] <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1
<10 <10 <10
<10 <10 , <10
<10 <10 <10
<1 <l <1
<1 <l <1
<1 <1 <l
<l <1 <1
<1 <] <1
<1 <1 <1
<1 <1 <1

# (. Analstical



Analytical Report

LOG NO: EB89-12-3585

Received: 27 DEC 89
Reported: 16 JAN 90

’

z

i

l Dr. Akali Igbene

Levine - Fricke

1 1900 Powell Street 12th Floor
' Emeryville, California 94608
k)

- )

1

Project: 1983

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS Page 4

LOG NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, GROUND WATER SAMPLES DATE SAMPLED
12-585-1 IT 27 DEC 89
12-585-2 27 - 27 DEC 89
12-585-3 2B 27 DEC 89
12-585-4 T 27 DEC 8%
12-585-5 3B ' 27 DEC 8%
PARAMETER 12-585-1 12-585-2 12-585-3  12-585-4  12-585-5
Chloroform, ug/L <l <1 <1 <1 <1

l Chleromethane, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
Carbon Disulfide, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
Dibromochloromethane, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <1 <1

h Ethylbenzene, ug/L <1 1 2 <l <1
Freon 113, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <l - <1

9 Methyl ethyl ketone, ug/L <20 <20 €20 20 <20
' Methyl isobutyl ketone, ug/L <l <1 <1 <1 <1
' Methylene chloride, ug/L <l <1 <1 < <1
. Styrene, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
' Trichloroethene, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
' Tri~hlorofluoromethane, ug/L <1 <1 <1 6 6
Toluene, ug/L <1 <l <l 2 <1

? Tetrachloroethene, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
' Vinyl acetate, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
Vinyl chleride, ug/L <1 <1 < <1 <1
Total Xylene Isomers, ug/L <1 3 4 <1 <1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene, ug/L <1 <1 <1 <1 <1

1250 Poneed] Seveer 4157 128-2.00

Emeryeille, $4 9k Fax: $13/547-30d3 B O Anulvticnl




Analytical Report

LOG NO: EB9-12-585

Received: 27 DEC B89
Reported: 16 JAN 90

Dr. Akali Igbene
Levine - Fricke
1900 Powell Street 12th Floor

Emeryville, California 94608
Project: 1983

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS Page 5
LOG NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, GROUND WATER SAMPLES DATE SAMPLED
12-585-7 1B 27 DEC 89
12-585-8 2T Duplicate 27 DEC 89
12-585-9 1T Duplicate 27 DEC 89
12-585-10 1B Duplicate 27 DEC 89
12-585-11 2B Duplicate 27 DEC 89
PAREMETER 12-585-7 12-585-8  12-585-9 12-585-10 12-585-11
1 Sample Held, Not Analyzed HELD HELD HELD HELD HELD

wi i i s Wi e sld ' mid  als < ol < ol

1255 Powell Seevet 15742823001

Emerveille. (4 946408 Fax: $1153/337-3643 B € Analvtical




! Analytical Report

1
' LOG NO: EB89-12-385
; Received: 27 DEC 89
Reported: 16 JAN 90
"l Dr. Akali Igbene
" Levine - Fricke
1! 1900 Powell Street 12th Floor
‘ Emeryville, California 94608
Project: 1983
1
' REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS Page 6
' LOG NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, GROUND WATER SAMPLES DATE SAMPLED
12-585-12 3B Duplicate 27 DEC 89
' 12-585-13 3T Duplicate : 27 DEC 89
12-585-14  2B-Field Blank 27 DEC 89
PARAMETER 12-585-12 12-585-13 12-385-14
]' Sample Held. Not Analyzed HELD HELD HELD

" ol el el el

=l

{233 Powell Sereey FYRTH R B

Emerveille, €A Yd0u8 Fax: 415:3487-3641 B L Analyrien!
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Analytical Report

LOG NO: E895-12-385

Received: 27 DEC 89
Reported: 16 JAN 90

Dr. Akali Igbene
Levine - Fricke
1900 Powell Street 12th Floor

Emeryville, California 94608
Project: 1983

REPORT OF ARALYTICAL RESULTS Page 7
LOG NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, BLANK WATER SAMPLES ) DATE SAMPLED
T T 27 DEC 89
Syt e
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" o

/4Zi~.zlzi4?;<zéét ]

Sim D. Lessley, Ph}?{, Laboratory Director

[253 Paseetl Streed 31374282300

Ernerviitle, (3 94008 Fox: 413/317-1643 B Analvtical




! Analytical Report

Dr. Akali Igbene
Levine - Fricke
1900 Powell Street 12th Floor
Emeryville, California 94608

1233 1o

Emerveile, CA V0604 Feew: 213231030000

weell Serect U St B {1 )

LOG NO:

Received:

ek

E90-01-077

27 DEC 89

Reported: 17 JAN 90

Project: 1983

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS Page 1
1L.0G NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, AQUEQUS SAMPLES DATE SAMPLED
01-077-1 2T (Relog of 8912585-8) 27 DEC 89
Q1-077-2 1T (Relog of 8912585-9) 27 DEC 89
01-077-3 3T (Relog of 8912585-13) 27 DEC 89
PARAMETER 01-077-1 01-077-2 01-077-3
0il and Grease, gravimetric, mg/kL <5 <5 <5
_ A // ,,-C—'y"l-{-"'c,,‘

Sim D. Lessley, Ph)?., Laboratory Director
r—
.
’ L -
!
i L




LOG NO: E90-01-077

Received: 27 DEC 89
Reported: 17 JAN 90

Dr. Akali Igbene
Levine - Fricke
1900 Powell Street !2th Floor

Emeryville, California 94608
Project: 1983

REPORT QF ANALYTICAL RESULTS Page 1
LOG NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, AQUEOUS SAMPLES i DATE SAMPLED
01-077-1 2T (Relog of 8912585-8) 27 DEC 89
01-077-2 1T (Relog of B912585-9) _ 27 DEC 89
01-077-3 3T (Relog of 8912585-13) 27 DEC 89
PARAMETER 01-077-1 01-077-2  01-077-3
0il and Grease, gravimetric, mg/L <5 <5 <S5

Sim D. Lessley, Ph.D., Laboratory Director
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY / ANALYSES REQUEST FORM

Project No.: < . Field Logbook No.: Date: . {Serial No.:
’ l /55 12/27/57 | Ne 571
Project Name: : . Project Location: - . ‘ .
J j:y 5('? }L / & Ce e D / - é)'.'lbl. j
Sampler (Signature) :  Zo Gf T / ANALYSES / /Samplers: _
SAMPLES oSS %0\9 0653* ,Z;M
NO. OF
LAB SAMPLE OF | sampLE & Sk N Q-
SAMPLE NO. DATE TtME NO. TISF!?ERS TYPE ¢ < ¢S REMARKS
w7 T Liz2frlir9 / /1L i Oeesp ! bamaZe 0o 1]
& -« /1 ‘ - [ Pupe / [Le i Ho Lol )
I 4 - Vi ok
1| B (Poe| ! o - ot HOLL
B 2%' 27T (232 7 I v ’ /C? ,'Q}Q,/ sty S (__f‘/‘ e
Gl 2T 236 | D.r S v M, Lef
= Y el Poosel = ieone o 1 i
v 25 L { l’t}n "'/C’//_/ B
4 3 2 {4y / Prest /- waille oo/ :
3 8] 3T N2 | Do /e g -
, L4 - ) - 7
Y nie | Drvy ol ~ el ¢ )4
ﬁ** 34 L | Ouvp W . Ao
— iy . ] p
e | TLTP Rifakik 3 2 ol
RELINQUISHED BY: 7 ) DATE 2 1TIME RECE IVED BY: . DATE. .| TiMF
{Signature) L( 4./4-% /,?/2 ,{4 /g' 277 | (Signature) //ﬁ;’&(f—’_ﬁ R I A ) B
REL INQUISHED BY: batE T TiME RECEtVED BY: -~ DATE 1iME
{Signature} (Signature}
RELTNQUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECE1VED BY: DATE TIME
{Signature) (5ignature)
METHOD OF SHIPMENT: DATE TiME LAB COMMENTS:
Sample Collector: LEVINE-FRICKE Analytical Laboratory: Lo AT s SN
1900 Powell Street, 12th Floor 'T
Emeryville, Ca 94508 P !
(415) 652-4500
Shipping Copy (White) Lab Copy (Green) File Copy (Yellow) Field Copy (Pink) FORM NC. 86/COC/ARF



CHAIN OF CUSTODY / ANALYSES REQUEST FORM

Project No.: /.:/3_3 Field Logbook No.: Date:/‘)/‘:?;/Q:r Serial No.:
- 7 " : 1 0
Project Name: - n g Project Location: ™ ' N¢ 5718
: D) 0Bk /J S j e '
Sampler (signature) ©  Zordy s / ANALYSES Sam/g:rs
"SAMPLES S /! 0
Lag sapLE | Mos OF [ sampLE N 6 D &
SAMPLE NO. | DATE | TIME SAMPLE | con- 1 STULE &L REMARKS
' TAINERS
aad N, 2fe e | I i Josd -PCB it |7
¢ [ £ T 120 | (pwr | 1 |k HoL P s
Al LR flep | 4 ) lic sttty ol
gl 2 T g | ! ! | ?c’i Yy F cxf"af»&/ -
o [ 2 Tep R | | i 4
T 7 ]
0|27 I N/ I /-fw--/
pro=el J [ (4 pc| fotd Pl et f) _,
-1 128 | / Fogo /1B o,.0 B
"2 4 N I DuF Hf L) K
Y :)) 7‘ ,’L{t—,?' / e S /’7(;—/;":’) [//{:/'{_. y
w27 Y. T,
- 5 a 14 c
-5 172 8 (57¢ | 1 4
3 |38 Y L 10,0 i, \ s,
[ f y L% \/
K : — - i
o [T £LP BN~ — 2 110 L [
REL INQUISHED BY: v DATE THME RECEIVED BY: - - DATE 1iMe
{Signature) '7(‘:4,%7‘ /2 /‘, f@’{ [%—j"é! (Signature) / -- / /( = /_4/4..,//;‘ e
RELINQUISHED BY: pATE - | TIME RECEIVED BY? / DATE TIME
{Signature) {Signature)
REL INQUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: DATE TIME
(Signature) (Signature}
METHOD OF SHIPMENT: DATE TIME LAB COMMENTS:
Sample Collector: LEVINE-FRICKE Analytical Laboratory: 7 Lol G e
1900 Powell Street. 12th Floor ( 2 C/ o
Emeryville, Ca 94608 j/
{415) $52-4500

Shipping Copy (White)

Lab Copy (Green)

File Copy (Yellow}

Field Copy (Pink}

FORM NO. 86/COC/ARF



CHAIN OF CUSTODY / ANALYSES REQUEST FORM

Project No.: / & g/_g Field Logbook No.: Date /2 //../ 2 Serial No.:
Project Name: ¢ // / Project Location: /_\ ) 7{4 — No 5717
/J/ C 6700 S - f/ R
Sampler (Signature) : pd ANALYSES 4 Samplers:
SAMPLES / s /e 40 0\9 o""% fm/
' ND. QF SNPLos
LAB SAMPLE ~" | SAMPLE q‘f‘ Qv 1,
SAMPLE NO, DATE TIME ND. ”EPSERS TYPE 5. . 43 REMARKS
e | 1T \Rr 00 1 2 2o 4
-1 1 A [toe 2D Z oL -
el A (330 | 4 > u
'-3-'11-_-é 2. 5 /'L{"-"(:‘ L 2 mu./"
ad V2 R =
Y _; ! ,__“1?, {JML//O /,'/(,_1 /_/7 _—
A S S VAR VAP WA = s
2| 28 oo | sl edlbisd HOLD gl son . e
“BaP| A3912254" Lo Bk / jﬁ. ¢ L-f)
L - oo
Ferrr—bieerpd. 4./
I"/
REL INQU1SHED BY: . DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: L DATE N
{Signature} %ﬁ /‘L‘ ///‘l A /& 4 | (Signature) /.4'/"» “ fl f—’(’( ey B
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: P DATE TIME
{Signature) {Signature)
REL INQUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECELVED BY: DATE TIHF
{Signature) (Signature)
METHOD OF SHIPMENT: DATE TIME LAB COMMENTS:
Sample Collector: LEVINE-FRICKE Analytical Laboratory: ) P e
1900 Powell Street, 12th Floor i eSALSE S
Emeryville, Ca 94608 + O
(415) $52-4500

Shipping Copy {White)

Lab Copy {(Creen) File Copy (Yellow}

Field Copy (Pink)

FORM NO.

$6/COC/ARE



] et o T - W poa. © A | |} Shanual Nansossindll | e il lsmsiiblh | BN ] Wil - 2 Ml Wi - L
CHAIN OF CUSTODY / ANALYSES REQUEST FORM
Project No.: & Field Logbook No.: Date: Serial No.:
7% 5 12/27/57 Ne  s71g
Project Name: 5 A~ ' Project Location: . ,
' ORL L [ fooosS FE 1 m//
Sampler (Signature) @ vl oA /. ANALYSES /Samplers )/,
| SAMPLES - é@ &/ o 0(,)
LAB SAMPLE s | SAMPLE ‘
SAMPLE NO. | DATE | TIME NG, (Lo 1 Tvee ¢ ,53\"’ REMARKS
wa (LA e > iirvg " e e o
A | etze| 2 Ao | . .
L S [ .
/’fg [ 122 L 2 e /lj) ‘
2T rf;?‘é? » Z L) A /f/? o e
28 gl -2 1 ,Aéﬁsﬁ Casch o e
3 'T_ {eiqy” [, ../l e /., s -
37 MY 2l H{L/)
7B - 530 2 wfet? saralas
- d
-
{8 W e | 2P | ¥ Ll 2RIV D,
gsi12267 Jeipblnd | | ¢ (/L y
REL INQUISHED BY: = - DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: P s DATE A1
{Signature) / ci;/é ,_,;; /Z/? 4| w370 | (Signature) _F - T . ’(7 i 2 D e PR
RELINQUISHED BY; 4 _ DATE TIME RECE IVED BY:’ e DATE TIME
{Signature) {Signature)
REL INQUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: DATE TIHE
(Signature) {Signature)
METHOD OF SHIPMENT: DATE TIME ] LAB COMMENTS:

Sample Collector:

LEVINE-FRICKE

1900 Powelt Street, 12th Floor

Emeryville, Ca 94608
(415) 652-4500

Analytical Laboratory.

Shipping Copy (White)

Lab Copy (Creen)

File Copy {Yellow)

Field Copy {(Pink)

FORM NO, 86/COC/ARF



&RTER ANALYTICAL LABORATORY INC.

§5 LOST LAKE LANE « CAMPBELL, CA 95008 » (408) 866-1600

My . Dale W. Sobek ©.0.4%4 480184
£000 5 Corporation B8927-CD 01-24-90

g T T _ ORGER NGO AT

N T Analysis of Water for Arsenic

Four water samplecs were analyzed for arsenic using carbun furnace
aromic Absorption {AA) spectroscopy. The samples were identified
az follows.

Sample Customer tabel Description
.1 41 Wwater
, Lz #2 upper water
L3 #2 lower water )
L4 #3 water

46 Analysis

The =samples were analyzed using the AA with a carbon furnace.
Tre ash and atomization temparatures were set for arsenic. One
drop of 1% nickel nitrate solution was added o all sampleg,
standards and blanks in order to reduce interferences. The
spectrovhotometer was calibrated with proven standards. The
results, in parts per billion (ppb), are as foliows.

grsenic (ppb)

< 40

Lz < 40
L3 < 40
L4 < 40

The detection limit for arsenic was 40 parts per billion.

C
=\
4
>
(4l
1
al
Ll
L
m
=
o
-~

- President

s rapot completes this order Snould there be a demaonsirated cause to cishue the results stated in this
olafiels th charges for services rendered submit your detailed cormplaint in writlng fo this la within 10 days.
son azceptance of this ispert, its contents and related chorges, the invoics is due and payoble within 30
imys from nis nvoice data.

u_*.. ‘_. 9...\:

CARTER ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, I8¢
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ARTER ANALYTICAL LABORATORY. INC.

rage 2 of 2
Order B927

Conclusion
arsanic was not detected in any sample.

Samples submitted for analyses must be collected within a two
weak period foilowing the completion of the analyses. Aany
camples remaining after the designated periocd of time will be
discarded.

ShoJuld you have ahy questions pleace call. we look forward to

serving you again in the near future.
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ftARTER ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

G5 LOST LAKE LANE « CAMPBELL, CA 95008 « (408) B&6-1600

Mr. Dale W. Sobek

Levine and fricke 8871~CD Q1-12-90
QEEDT FCN QRDER NO. DATE

l GUBIECT Analysis of Water Samples

Four w2ll water sawmples were analyzed by atomic absorption (AR)
spectroscopy for toxic metals. The samples were identified as

follows.

gample Description

r Lt #1, well water.

;l L2 #2 upper, well water

" L3 42 lower, 50 ft. well water
l L47 #3, well water

l' AR e‘."‘é.':f;iq!

] Each sample was made acidic (pH3I2 or lower) with nitric acid.

l One drop of 1% cesium chloride was adcded to the samples, the
blark and the standard= in order to raduce interferences. The

1 samples were analvzed using a AA spectrophotomater. The proper

. operational conditions were sstablished for each slemant and the
AR spectrophotometzr was calibrated with proven atandards. The
results are a= follows. ﬁg}.

]l ' BREEZR

Element A.1. Ll _‘pom) L2 (ppm) L3 (ppm) L4 {ppm)

i

i —
i‘l 1ead :&l < 0.01 < 0.01 < 0.01 < 0.04 007
" chromium £.6/ 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.01 Q.05
l zinc 2.0 0.01 0.01 ¢.02 < .01 L7
' nickel  ¢.0f 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.03 e
. arsenic  <.0§ ¢.80 0.50 , 0.50Q 0.50 0'55-
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! _Upon agceptonce of this repcn. i's contanis and related charges. the Involce Is due ond payable within 30
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SIETITATION TEL Mo 415-8ST-80L0 ]
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L ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

Page 2 of 2

Ordar 8871
Elament Ll (ppm}) L2 {ppmd LI (pom) b (ppm)
cadmium < 0,01 < 0.01 ¢ 0.01 < 0.0l
iron “.0f 0.12 0.1, 0.18 0.02

Lesg than Tigures denote detection limits.

conglusion
The analysis shows the camples to contain low levels of some of
tha tasted metals.

samples submitted for analyses must be collected within 3 tWo
week period following the completion of the analyses. Any
camples remaining after the dasignated period of time will be

discarded.

Should you have any questions please call. we look forward to

serving you again in the near future.
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- T TRECRIVED AYs A u.m: TinE -
L2 p. | (Signature) n ATy ifﬁ‘é 10225
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Analytical Report

Dr. Akali Igbene
Levine - Fricke
1900 Powell Street 12th Floor

Emeryville, California 94608

LOG NO

et o e et e S e e e e s m e e e eSS S P b mEm mr o e EmEmmmamEe = me—ooSmmee = =

Polychlorinated Biphenyls

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, PETROLEUM SAMPLES

Date Analyzed
Date Extracted

Aroclor
Aroclor
Aroclor
Aroclor
Aroclor
Aroclor
Aroclor
Aroclor

e e e s e e e e e e s s A e S e e e s o i e e n e e b b e e e

1016, mg/kg
1221, mg/kg
1232, mg/kg
1242, mgrkg
1248, mg/kg
1254, mg/kg
1260, mg/kg
1262, mg/kg

LU,

04.23.90
04.18.90
<60
<60
<60
<60
<60
360
<60
<60

Sim D. Lessley, Ph.D/, Laboratory Director

1255 Powell Street
Emeryville, CA 94608

t

VY - 70080

AR N

£15/428-2300
Fax: 415/547-3643 s

e mud
[ e—
e

LOG NO: E90-04-293

Recelved: 12 APR 90
Reported: 26 APR 90

Project: 1983

Page 1

DATE SAMPLED
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------

------
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BC ANALYTICAL

BATCH QC REPORT
ORDER ES004293

DATE REPORTED : 04/27/90 Page 1

METHOD BLANKS AND REPORTING DETECTION LIMIT (RDL)

DATE  BATCH  BLANK

. PARAMETER ANALYZED NUMBER RESULT RDL UNIT

Polychlorinated Biphenyls
Date analyzed 04.21.90 17 4.21.90 N& Date
Date Extracted 04.21.90 17 4.18.90 N& Date
Aroclor 1016 04.21.90 17 0 0.01 mg/kg
Aroclor 1221 04.21.90 17 0 0.01 mg/kg
Aaroclor 1232 04.21.90 17 0 0.01 mg/kg
aroclor 1242 04.21.9¢ 17 0 0.01 mg/kg
Aroclor 1248 04.21.90 17 0 0.01 mg/kg
Aroclor 1254 04.21.90 17 - 0 0.01 mg/kg
sroclor 1260 04.21.90 17 0 0.01 mg/kg
aroclor 1262 0&.21.90 17 ¢ 0.01 mg/kg
Total PCB's 04.21.90 17 0 0.3 mg/kg

B Anedviiead
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY / ANALYSES REQUEST FORM

?004529’5

Project No.: /953 Field Logbaok No.: Date: ’f/Z/fé‘ Serial NIOQ":O o
Project Name: 5: / /, / {50&5‘ Project Location: f:fe M 7 - 6756
Sampler {Signature) : “7 ggé )4‘?'7' / ANALYSES /S Samplers:
SAMPLES S M (goﬁ 0\9 0‘9‘2‘ Ja ée./f
NO, ©
SAWPLE N0, | DATE | TiMg | RS SAWPLE rfﬂ:{E{s S ,éi’)?y P T REMARKS
heetl-oif |3/2 45 — 4 [ oo 4 [es? ol 2 hetse.

_Q’?[t-s/

o J
REL INQUISHED BY:_/ DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: ~ 777 . DATE TiN
Sigiure) Dot fopdi” I 30 | Sieawee) Weah. (O Kis.. Detie |10
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: >_§ ) DATE TIME
(Signature) . . (Signature) L ]
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECE IVED BY: DATE TIME
{Stgnature} (Signature)
METHOD OF SHIPMENT; DATE TIME LAB COMMENTS:

Sample Collector:

LEVINE-FRICKE

1900 Powell Strest, 12th Floor
Ermeryville, Ca 94608

(415) 652-4500

Analytical Laboratory:

Shipping Copy {White)

Lab Copy (Creen) File Copy [Yellow)

Field Copy (Pink)

FORM NO. B6/COC/ARF



